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Institute ID: IR-C-C-32670
Institute Name: Govt. Degree College for Women, Guntur

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 945 846 846 - -—-
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 100 100 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged students students
all years) Students ~ Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving full receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including tuition fee tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & reimbursement  reimbursement
female) from the State ~ from
and Central Institution
Government Funds
UG [3 0 1767 1767 1755 12 0 230 1361 1312 30
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 0 118 118 118 0 0 23 95 99 0
Years
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year students =~ No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
placed
(2013- 781 520 (2015- 520 420 120000 (one lac twenty
14) 16) thousand)
(2014- 525 525 (2016- 525 425 130000 (one lac thirty
15) 17) thousand)
(2015- 846 462 (2017- 424 180 150000 (one lac fifty
16) 18) thosand)
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2012-13
No. of No. of
students students who
receiving full are not
tuition fee receiving full

reimbursement  tuition fee
from the reimbursement
Private Bodies

100 149

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

100

100

140
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students

Year intake in the year
(2014- 70

15)

(2015- 70

16)

(2016- 100

17)

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

33

33

75

Academic
Year

(2015-
16)

(2016-
17)

(2017-
18)

No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected

minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed

33 0 0 (Zero) 0

33 0 0 (Zero) 0

75 0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

630988 (six lac thirty thousand ni 579050 (five lac seventy nine tho 51446 (fifty one thousand four hu

ne hundred eighty eight) sand and fifty) ndred forty six)
1500000 (Fifteen lacs) 1500000 (Fifteen lacs) 600000 (Six lacs)
12000000 (One crore twenty lac 10000000 (One crore) 3000000 (Thirty lacs)
s)

77784648 (Seven crores seventy 80649819 (Eight crore six lac Fo 84943123 (Eight crore Forty Nin
seven lacs eighty four thousand rty Nine Thousand Eight Hundre e Lac forty three Thousand one

six hundred forty eight) d Nineteen) Hundred and Twenty three)
3800000 (Thirty eight lacs) 4000000 (Forty Lacs) 2000000 (Twenty lacs)
710000 (Seven lacs ten thousan 700000 (Seven Lacs) 500000 (Five lacs)

d)

Yes, more than 40% of the

buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No
students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings
Faculty Details
1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the 2

previous year (2017-18)?
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Srno

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name

BERI DORKA VIJAYA
KUMARI

BOKKA NEELA VENDRA
RAO

CHAKKERA PULLA REDDY

CHEEDELLA BHASAKARA

RAO

CHELLA JACOB PAUL

CHILAKA ANITHA

CHILUVURU NAGA

MALLESWARI

CHIRRA SUDHAKAR REDDY

CHLLAPALLI HEMA LATHA

DASARI VIJAYA SRI

DEVARAPALLY UMA

Dr CHALLA TULASI

MASTANAMMA

Dr GOTTIMUKKALA
SWARNA LATHA

Dr GUNTUPALLI GOWRI

Dr MADIRAJU

HANUMANTHARAJU

Dr VIJAYA BABU KOGANTI

EDEBOYINA RAMA RAJU

GADDE KRISHNASWAMY

VERONICA

GERA SOWJANYA

GOMATHAM VENKATA

BHASAKAR

GOPIREDDY PADMINIDEVI

GOWRI JYOTHIRMAI

INTETI SUGUNA KUMARI

K ANITHA KUMARI

Age

42

58

58

54

59

47

43

52

31

34

43

56

43

53

55

51

40

60

30

57

39

34

40

38
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Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Lecturer
Assistant
Professor
Lecturer
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

NET

M.Sc.

M.A.(History)

SLET

M. Phil

M.Sc.

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

Experience
(In Months)

7

21

367

90

04

64

144

141

72

7

71

242

104

60

96

238

96

164

72

99

7

24

168

7

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Joining
Date

26-12-
2011

22-10-
2000

24-08-
2004

06-11-
2010

11-07-
2010

05-01-
2013

21-08-
2006

28-08-
2006

08-01-
2012

26-12-
2011

02-06-
2012

10-11-
2009

01-10-
2014

24-05-
2010

10-10-
2014

16-08-
2016

08-05-
2005

28-09-
2004

08-01-
2012

28-11-
2010

26-12-
2011

21-06-
2017

10-09-
2015

26-12-
2011
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Leaving
Date

31-03-
2018

06-08-
2018

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

KARLI GEETHANJALI

KASULA SAROJA

KATTA ADHI LAKSHMI

KODALI SUCHARITHA

KODALI SUDHARANI

KOLLURU VENUGOPALA

RAO

KOMMANABOYINA
SUJATHA

KOTAM RAJU APARNA
SEETHARAM

KUCHIPUDI SUJATHA

MADANAPALLIJANAK

SANDHYA

MADASU LAKSHMI HIMA
BINDU

MADDELA PADMAJA

MADELA KUSUMA KUMARI

MD MUJIBUR RAHIMAN

MEKALA INDIRAMMA

MODUKURI VIJAYA

LAKSHMI

MOPARTHY KAMALA
KARUNA

NAGULAPALLI MANJULA
BHARATHI

NALLAPANENI VIJAYA
LAKSHMI

NANDIPALLY PRAVEENA

KUMARI

NAYUDU SANTHI SRIDEVI

PALAKONDA MADHULATHA

PEDDINENI PARVATHI

POGULA NARASIMHA RAO

POONORI RAJANI KUMARI

34

41

41

44

59

58

44

49

41

59

41

33

59

57

49

50

44

44

48

42

47

37

59

57

44

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

NET

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

119

60

7

125

169

95

94

132

90

216

120

261

90

200

100

60

75

94

221

90

132

90

96

81

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

20-06-
2008

01-10-
2013

14-08-
2013

26-12-
2011

12-10-
2010

11-04-
2004

11-07-
2010

11-07-
2010

09-09-
2016

27-11-
2010

15-06-
2001

11-01-
2008

13-11-
2013

25-10-
2010

11-09-
2001

12-01-
2010

06-04-
2013

04-02-
2012

11-07-
2010

09-07-
2008

27-11-
2010

09-09-
2016

27-11-
2010

10-01-
2010

02-10-
2001
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18-04-
2018

31-08-
2018

13-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

POTHARLANKA ROHINI

PRUTHU KALA

RAFIYA SULTANA

RAI RATNA PRABHA
SOWJANYA

RAJAMAHENDRAVARAPU

BHASKARA RAO

SEETHIRAJU
VENKATESWARA RAO

SIDDELA PRASHANTHI
DANIE

SRISTI LAKSHMI BHAVANI

SANKARA SHARMA

THIRUPATHI SUSEELAMMA

THOTA KOTESWARARAO

YARRU SITA RAMAIAH

YASA VENKATESWARA

RAO

BHAGAVATHULA

ANURADHA DEVI

DEEPTHI KANCHARLA

VAKA PADMAVATHI

GAJJA VENKATA SAI

PRANAYANI DEVI

NALI RAJYA LAKSHMI

CHA A S KG BHAVANI

P RAJYALAKSHMI

Dr K LALITHA

A SRAVANI

M VENKATA RAMANA

P GOUSIYA KHANAM

K VANITHA

ANKAMMA NANNEBOYINA

36

36

34

58

58

37

49

48

60

60

59

60

36

25

37

43

36

55

30

38

24

24

49

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A.(History)

MSc(ICT)

M.COM

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

132

73

64

24

31

139

168

170

7

89

443

141

367

60

360

72

52

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes
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Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-12-
2007

02-04-
2012

24-01-
2013

08-01-
2016

20-11-
2013

19-10-
2006

09-09-
2016

14-09-
2004

23-12-
2011

27-11-
2010

12-11-
2013

28-08-
2007

12-09-
2012

06-06-
2018

15-06-
2018

15-06-
2018

22-06-
2018

16-06-
2018

12-08-
2013

20-07-
2018

12-06-
2012

01-12-
2017

11-07-
2018

11-07-
2018

06-11-
2010
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28-06-
2018

30-06-
2018

31-05-
2018

30-09-
2018

31-01-
2018

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

B LATHA

Dr NAGA PRASANNA MEDA

Dr B D J SATYA LATHA

B SWETHA RANI BAI

D KRISHNA PRIYA

M BHASKARA RAO

Dr BODEPUDI

VENKATESWARA RAO

Dr TIRUVEEDULA

RAJARAJESWARI

SHAIK JUBEDA

K SRINIVAS RAO

G SITA

Y LAKSHMI PRASANNA

B SUCHARITHA

GOWRI JYOTHIRMAI

Dr G SIVA PRASAD

32

35

23

22

53

56

54

37

27

41

27

50

34

51

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate

Professor

Associate

Professor

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.Sc.(Nutrition
and Dietetics)

M.Sc.(Nutrition
and Dietetics)

M. Pharm

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

26

359

276

396

240

144

60

192

60

36

120

276

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-06- -
2018

08-06- -
2018

28-06- -
2017

02-07- -
2018

02-07- -
2018

12-07- -
2017

02-06- -
2018

02-08-  09-04-
2017 2018

20-11- -
2001

10-07- -
2017

09-12- -
2015

04-07- -
2013

01-07- -
2014

21-06- -
2017

04-08- -
2016
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular
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