

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



(http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-32670

Institute Name: Govt. Degree College for Women, Guntur

☐ Go Back (http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	945	846	846			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	100	100				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1767	1767	1755	12	0	230	1361	1312	30	100	149
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	118	118	118	0	0	23	95	99	0	0	19

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement	t & higher studies	for previous 3 years
------------------------------------	--------------------	----------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	781	520	(2015- 16)	520	420	120000 (one lac twenty thousand)	100
(2014- 15)	525	525	(2016- 17)	525	425	130000 (one lac thirty thousand)	100
(2015- 16)	846	462	(2017- 18)	424	180	150000 (one lac fifty thosand)	140

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014- 15)	70	33	(2015- 16)	33	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015- 16)	70	33	(2016- 17)	33	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016- 17)	100	75	(2017- 18)	75	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	es (excluding expenditure on build	ings)	
Library	630988 (six lac thirty thousand ni ne hundred eighty eight)	579050 (five lac seventy nine tho sand and fifty)	51446 (fifty one thousand four hundred forty six)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1500000 (Fifteen lacs)	1500000 (Fifteen lacs)	600000 (Six lacs)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	12000000 (One crore twenty lac s)	10000000 (One crore)	3000000 (Thirty lacs)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	77784648 (Seven crores seventy seven lacs eighty four thousand six hundred forty eight)	80649819 (Eight crore six lac Fo rty Nine Thousand Eight Hundre d Nineteen)	84943123 (Eight crore Forty Nin e Lac forty three Thousand one Hundred and Twenty three)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3800000 (Thirty eight lacs)	4000000 (Forty Lacs)	2000000 (Twenty lacs)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	710000 (Seven lacs ten thousan d)	700000 (Seven Lacs)	500000 (Five lacs)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the	е
previous year (2017-18)?	

2

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	BERI DORKA VIJAYA KUMARI	42	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	77	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular
2	BOKKA NEELA VENDRA RAO	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	211	Yes	Yes	22-10- 2000		Regular
3	CHAKKERA PULLA REDDY	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	367	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2004		Regular
4	CHEEDELLA BHASAKARA RAO	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2010		Regular
5	CHELLA JACOB PAUL	59	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(History)	94	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2010		Regular
6	CHILAKA ANITHA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	64	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2013		Regular
7	CHILUVURU NAGA MALLESWARI	43	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	144	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2006		Adhoc / Contractual
8	CHIRRA SUDHAKAR REDDY	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	141	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2006		Regular
9	CHLLAPALLI HEMA LATHA	31	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2012		Adhoc / Contractual
10	DASARI VIJAYA SRI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	77	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular
11	DEVARAPALLY UMA	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	71	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2012		Regular
12	Dr CHALLA TULASI MASTANAMMA	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	242	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2009		Regular
13	Dr GOTTIMUKKALA SWARNA LATHA	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	104	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2014		Regular
14	Dr GUNTUPALLI GOWRI	53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	24-05- 2010		Regular
15	Dr MADIRAJU HANUMANTHARAJU	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2014		Regular
16	Dr VIJAYA BABU KOGANTI	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2016		Regular
17	EDEBOYINA RAMA RAJU	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	96	Yes	Yes	08-05- 2005		Adhoc / Contractual
18	GADDE KRISHNASWAMY VERONICA	60	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	164	Yes	No	28-09- 2004	31-03- 2018	Regular
19	GERA SOWJANYA	30	Lecturer	Female	MCA	72	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2012		Adhoc / Contractual
20	GOMATHAM VENKATA BHASAKAR	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	99	Yes	Yes	28-11- 2010		Regular
21	GOPIREDDY PADMINIDEVI	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular
22	GOWRI JYOTHIRMAI	34	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
23	INTETI SUGUNA KUMARI	40	Lecturer	Female	M.A	168	Yes	No	10-09- 2015	06-08- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
24	K ANITHA KUMARI	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular

25	KARLI GEETHANJALI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	119	No	Yes	20-06- 2008		Regular
26	KASULA SAROJA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2013		Regular
27	KATTA ADHI LAKSHMI	41	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	60	Yes	No	14-08- 2013	18-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
28	KODALI SUCHARITHA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular
29	KODALI SUDHARANI	59	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	125	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2010		Regular
30	KOLLURU VENUGOPALA RAO	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	169	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2004		Regular
31	KOMMANABOYINA SUJATHA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2010		Regular
32	KOTAM RAJU APARNA SEETHARAM	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	94	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2010		Regular
33	KUCHIPUDI SUJATHA	41	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	132	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
34	MADANAPALLIJANAK SANDHYA	59	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	90	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2010		Regular
35	MADASU LAKSHMI HIMA BINDU	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2001		Adhoc / Contractual
36	MADDELA PADMAJA	33	Lecturer	Female	M.A	120	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2008		Adhoc / Contractual
37	MADELA KUSUMA KUMARI	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D	261	Yes	Yes	13-11- 2013		Regular
38	MD MUJIBUR RAHIMAN	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	90	Yes	Yes	25-10- 2010		Regular
39	MEKALA INDIRAMMA	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	200	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2001		Regular
40	MODUKURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	100	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2010		Regular
41	MOPARTHY KAMALA KARUNA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2013		Regular
42	NAGULAPALLI MANJULA BHARATHI	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012		Regular
43	NALLAPANENI VIJAYA LAKSHMI	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2010		Regular
44	NANDIPALLY PRAVEENA KUMARI	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	221	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2008		Regular
45	NAYUDU SANTHI SRIDEVI	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2010		Regular
46	PALAKONDA MADHULATHA	37	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	132	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
47	PEDDINENI PARVATHI	59	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	90	Yes	No	27-11- 2010	31-08- 2018	Regular
48	POGULA NARASIMHA RAO	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2010		Regular
49	POONORI RAJANI KUMARI	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	81	Yes	No	02-10- 2001	13-04- 2018	Regular

50	POTHARLANKA ROHINI	36	Lecturer	Female	M.A	132	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2007		Adhoc / Contractual
51	PRUTHU KALA	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	73	Yes	No	02-04- 2012	28-06- 2018	Regular
52	RAFIYA SULTANA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	64	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2013		Regular
53	RAI RATNA PRABHA SOWJANYA	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2016		Visiting
54	RAJAMAHENDRAVARAPU BHASKARA RAO	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	311	Yes	Yes	20-11- 2013		Regular
55	SEETHIRAJU VENKATESWARA RAO	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	139	Yes	Yes	19-10- 2006		Regular
56	SIDDELA PRASHANTHI DANIE	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	168	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
57	SRISTI LAKSHMI BHAVANI SANKARA SHARMA	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2004		Regular
58	THIRUPATHI SUSEELAMMA	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	23-12- 2011		Regular
59	THOTA KOTESWARARAO	60	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	89	Yes	No	27-11- 2010	30-06- 2018	Regular
60	YARRU SITA RAMAIAH	60	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	443	Yes	No	12-11- 2013	31-05- 2018	Regular
61	YASA VENKATESWARA RAO	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	141	Yes	No	28-08- 2007	30-09- 2018	Regular
62	BHAGAVATHULA ANURADHA DEVI	60	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	367	Yes	No	12-09- 2012	31-01- 2018	Regular
63	DEEPTHI KANCHARLA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	1	No	Yes	06-06- 2018		Regular
64	VAKA PADMAVATHI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	1	No	Yes	15-06- 2018		Regular
65	GAJJA VENKATA SAI PRANAYANI DEVI	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	18	No	Yes	15-06- 2018		Regular
66	NALI RAJYA LAKSHMI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	1	No	Yes	22-06- 2018		Regular
67	CH A A S K G BHAVANI	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(History)	1	No	Yes	16-06- 2018		Regular
68	P RAJYALAKSHMI	36	Lecturer	Female	MSc(ICT)	60	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2013		Visiting
69	Dr K LALITHA	55	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	No	Yes	20-07- 2018		Visiting
70	A SRAVANI	30	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	72	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2012		Visiting
71	M VENKATA RAMANA	38	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	52	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017		Visiting
72	P GOUSIYA KHANAM	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	11-07- 2018		Visiting
73	K VANITHA	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	11-07- 2018		Visiting
74	ANKAMMA NANNEBOYINA	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2010		Regular

75	B LATHA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	08-06- 2018		Regular
76	Dr NAGA PRASANNA MEDA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	26	No	Yes	08-06- 2018		Regular
77	Dr B D J SATYA LATHA	56	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	359	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2017		Regular
78	B SWETHA RANI BAI	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nutrition and Dietetics)	1	No	Yes	02-07- 2018		Visiting
79	D KRISHNA PRIYA	22	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nutrition and Dietetics)	1	No	Yes	02-07- 2018		Visiting
80	M BHASKARA RAO	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	276	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2017		Regular
81	Dr BODEPUDI VENKATESWARA RAO	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	396	No	Yes	02-06- 2018		Regular
82	Dr TIRUVEEDULA RAJARAJESWARI	54	Reader	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	No	02-08- 2017	09-04- 2018	Regular
83	SHAIK JUBEDA	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	144	Yes	Yes	20-11- 2001		Adhoc / Contractual
84	K SRINIVAS RAO	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017		Visiting
85	G SITA	41	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	192	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2015		Visiting
86	Y LAKSHMI PRASANNA	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2013		Visiting
87	B SUCHARITHA	50	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Visiting
88	GOWRI JYOTHIRMAI	34	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
89	Dr G SIVA PRASAD	51	Other	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2016		Regular